
Lancaster Hogs
Lancaster Stockyards
Monday, September 23

Report suppliedbyUSDA

Lancaster Hogs
Lancaster Stockyards

Saturday, September 21
Report suppliedby auction

HOGS: Compared to last
Wednesday barrows and gilts SO-
LDO higher; sows 2.00-3.00 lower.

1,175 head,
US 1: 210-250 lb. 46.0048.00; US

1&2; 215-2401b. 45.0045.75; USI&3.
220-250 lb. 44.0044.75; US 2&4: 220-
250 lb. 43.0043.75; US 3&4 : 220-250
lb. 42.0042.50.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210-245 lb. 43.2544.00. US 1 210-245
lb 44.5045.00. US 1-3 200-260 lb,
42.0043.25. Sows: 500-650 lb. 32.00-35.60; 300-

475 lb. 29.50-32.74.SOWS: US 1-2 300-500 lb. 29.00-
33.00. US 1-3 500-650 lb. 33.00-35.00. Boars: all weights, 29.50-30.50.

Tuesday, September 24
Today
Last Tuesday
Last Year

St. Louis Hogs
Thursday, September 27

Report suppliedby USDATREND: Compared to Monday
barrows and gilts steady to 50
higher.

3500. Barrows & gilts active,
fully 50 higher, instances 75-1.00
higher on 200-230 lb. from Wed-
nesday’s close.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210-245lb. 43.50-44.00. US 1-3 200-260
lb. 42.50-43.50. BARROWS & GILTS: US 1-2 220-

260 lb. 42.75-43.00; 210-220 lb. 42.50-
42.75. US 1-3 200-260 lb. 42.00-42.50;
Few 260-270 lb. 42.00.

Wednesday, September 25
HOGS: Compared to Monday

barrows and gilts steady to 50
higher.

SOWS: 50 higher. (About 7%) US
1-2 300-500 lb. 36.50. Over 500 lb.
37.00-39.00.BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2

210-245 lb. 43.50-44.50. US 1 210-250
lb. 44.50-46.00, couple 46.00-46.50.
US 1-3200-260 lb. 41.50-43.50.

BOARS: Over 300 lb. 34.25;
under 300 lb. 33.00-34.00.

New Holland
Feeder Pigs Peoria Hogs
New Holland, Pa.

Wednesday, September 25
Report supplied by Auction

Thursday, September 28
Report supplied by USDA

2000. Barrows & gilts moderate,
1.00higher.

Last Wednesday
Last Year

BARROWS & GILTS: US 1-2 220-
250 lb. 43.00-43.50,30head 43.75. US
1-3 220-250lb. 42.5043.00.TREND; Compared to last

Wednesday US 1-2 feeder pigs
steady to 5.00 higher; US 2-3
steady. All pigs weighed on arrival
and sold bythe hundred weight.

SOWS; 50-1.00 higher. (10%) US
1-2 350450 lb. 35.50-36.00. US 1-3450-
550 lb. 37.50-38.00 ; 550850 lb. 38.00-
39.00.

US 1-2: 67 head 17-25 lbs. 70.00-
85.00; 183 head 30-39 lbs. 68.00-
90.00; 396 head 4049 lbs. 62.00-
82.00 ; 278 head 50-59 lbs. 65.00-
80.00 ; 66 head 60-69 lbs. 63.00-75.00.

BOARS; Over 350 lb,
under 350 lb. 31.00-32.00.

US 2-3: 22 head 24 lbs. 60.00-
70.00 ; 57 head 30-39 lbs. 52.00-63.00;
90 head 40-86 lbs. 61.00-69 no

New Holland Hogs
New Holland SalesStables

Monday, September 23
Report supplied by auction

Indianapolis Hogs
Thursday, September 26

Report suppliedby USDA

Today
Last Monday
Last Year

700 - Barrows & gilts active, 75-
1.00higher.

TREND; Compared to last
Monday barrows and gilts 1.50
higher, instances 2.00 higher.BARROWS & GILTS: US 1-3 225-

250 lb. 43.5043.75.
SOWS: Moderately active, firm

to 2.00 higher. {10%). US 1-3400-525
lb. 34.00-37.00 ; 600-650 lb. 40.00-
42.00.

BOARS; All weights 30.00.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210-245 lb. 43.0044.00. US 1 200-220
lb. 44.50. US 1-3 200-260 lb. 41.00-
42.75, Mainly 41.5042.50.

ATTENTION CATTLE CONSIGNORS
LOAD LOT SALES

EVERY WEDNESDAY
Because of buyer demand, every Wednesday beginning
at 12 NOON, we will sell fed cattle in load lots of 10 or
more.
Consign your cattle to us on any Wednesday convenient
to you. Load lot cattle should be checked in by 9:00 A.M.
Thebuyers are here! The demandis good!

FEEDER PIG SALE
Every Tuesday, Starting at 1:00 P.M.

PLEASE NOTE; All pigs to be graded MUST BE here
by 11:30 A.M.

*

Walter M. Dunlap and Sons
Lancaster Stockyards

- Tel. (717) 397-5136
An Old Line Commission Firm Keeping Abreast

With The Times

Today

156
111
207

1266
1090

Lancaster
Feeder Pigs

Tuesday, September 24
Report supplied by USDA

Today
Last Tuesday
Last Year

416
1244

TREND: Compared to last
Tuesday feeder pigs firm to 4.00
higher, instances 8.00 higher on 40-
50 lb. weights. All pigs weighed on
arrival and sold by the hundred
weight.

US 1-2: 50 head 14-25 lbs. 84.00-
100.00; 65 head 30-39 lbs. 84.00-
90.00 ; 79 head 40-49 lbs. 78.0tK86.00;
25 head 50-59 lbs. 61.50-67.00 ; 33
head 62-66 lbs. 58.00-62.00.

US 2: 26 head 30-39 lbs. 67.00-
76.00 ; 25 head 44 lbs. 56.00-69.00 ; 8
head 51 lbs. 59.00 ; 4 head 88 lbs
46.00,

US 2-3: 5 head 29 lbs. 74.00; 21
head 30-39 lbs. 47,00-61.00 ; 34 head
40-49 lbs. 50.00-61,00 ; 24 head 50-51
lbs. 43.00-53.00; 15 head 82 lbs.
46.00.

US 3- 20 head 26-39 lbs. 39.00-
40.00.

Frederick
Livestock Auction

Hagerstown, Md.
Monday, September 23

Report supplied by auction

CATTLE
Week To Date (Est,

519,000

SLAUGHTER COWS: Good run
50 cents higher. Good 39.00-41.75;
Standard 35.50-38.00; Canners
32.00- Shelly 33.00 down.
Bulls- $l.OO higher. Good 46.00-
46.75; Medium 42.0045.00. Steers-
Good 48.00-52.00; Standard 42.00-
47.00. Heifers- Good 42.00-44.75;
38.0041.00. Butcher Hogs- $2.00
higher. Tops $45.00 ; 210-230 lbs.
42.7545.00; 240-260 lbs. 42.0042.75.
Sows- 300-600 lb. 32.00-35.75. Veal
Calves- Steady prices. Tops $90.00.
Good-Choice 70.00-90.00; Standard
60.00- Stocky/Thm 50.00-
59.00; Light Calves 43.0047.00;
Weak & Rough 42.00 down. Pigs &

Shoats- Steady. 40-60 lbs. 22.00-
36.00 ; 20-35 lbs. 12.00-21.00; By the
Lb. 37.0044.00.

Same Pd. Lt. Wk. (Est.)
514,000

STOCK CATTLE; Mostly steady
prices. Steers- Good 53.00-59.00;
Medium 47.00-52.00. Heifers-
Choice 48.0049.50; Good 42.00-
47.00; Medium 36.0041.00. Bulls-
Choice 53.00-56.00; Good 48.00-
52.00; Medium 43.0047.00. Dairy
Cows- to $485.00. Springing
Heifers- to $675.00. Calves
Returning To The Farm- Heifers
$B.OO higher; Bulls $2.00 higher;
Holstein Heifers 90-120 lbs. 54.00-
66.00; Holstein Bulls 85-95 lbs.
55.00-67.00; 100-115lbs. 68.00-80.00.

Same Pd. Lt. Yr. (Act)
552,000

Sept
Nov

LAMBS: Good & Choice 60.00-
69.00; Medium 53.00-59.00.

Dec.

Jan.‘B6
Mar.‘B6

May ‘B6

Oct.

Nov,

Dec,

Feb. 86'

Apr. 86'

May 86'

June 86'

July 86'
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Corn

2 34

2 23*4

2.33-L

2.39*2

#if this
Five Sections

Department
Farm Calendar
Classified Ads
Livestock Latest
Business News
Mailbox Markets
Public Sales

PiifT

AlO

Jersey Sale
All American Dairy Show

• Milking Shorthorn Show
• Ayrshire Show
• Jersey Show
• Holstein Show
• Guernsey Show
• Brown Swiss Sh
• All American Ss

Lampeter dairy show
Sulbra Holstein Sale
Dairy Marketing
Pa Junior dairy show
Lebanon County DHIA
Perry County DHIA

828, C 7
D 2
D 6
D24
D2B

AlB

A32
A36

818 20
Dl5
Dl6

Futons

Columns

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, September 28,1985-A3

U.S. Inspected
Livestock Slaughter

Estimated Daily Livestock
CALVES HOGS SHEEP

50,000

49,000

46,000

1,266,000 93,000

1,270,000 93.000

1,301,000 104.000

Chicago Grain Futures
(Closing Bids as ofThursday, Sept. 261

Wheat Soybeans

2.86*2

2 97J i

3.05*2
2.99

5 16*2

5 28*2

5 41*2
5 51 j4

Soybean
Meal

136.90
138 60

141 20

143 50
July‘B6 2.41 J 4 2.84 5.59 145.50

Trends - Corn - Stronger, Wheat - Stronger, Soybeans - Stronger
Soybean Meal -Stronger

Futures Trading

(Closing Bids as of Thursday, Sept. 26)

Chicago Chicago NY Maine
Cattle Hogs Potatoes
57.47

60.27

59.02

59.62

40.75

42.50

42.40

60.40

38.82

42 60

43.50

42.75Aug. 86’ 58.80
Trends - Cattle - Stronger; Hogs - Stronger

2.00

2.56

issue

Horn and Youth
Homestead Notes
Home on the Range
Cook’s Question Corner
Kid's Korner
Family Living
Pa dairy princess

Ephrata Beef Show
Ephrata Hog Show
Lampeter Fair
Ephrata Fair Sheep Show

Now is the Time
Ida’s Notebook
On being a farm wife
Back Home

B 2
B 6
B 8
810
812
814

A26

Ladies have you heard 7

Pork Prose
Livestock Ledger
Brockett’s AgAdvice
Farm Talk
Dairy Business

A34
826, 27

C 2

33.50;

1303
1057
1642


